
   

TROTTERS:  IMPERIAL MILE  (measured three feet from the Rail)

           

TROTTERS: Imperial Mile Records - All Ages

Record TimeHorse Sex / Age Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track Country

GREATER THAN ONE MILE TRACK (1 turn to the mile)

1:53.0MS MUSCLES YANKEE (US) bc, 3 Valley Victory (US) - Maiden Yankee (US) J. Campbell C. Sylvester 14/11/1998 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:53.0MS YANKEE BOY USA bh, 5 Dedicated Yankee (US) - Spanish Omelet (US) B. Allen B. Allen 2/11/2003 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:51.4MS GUIENNE HANOVER (US) bf, 3 Yankee Glide (US) - Ginger Tree Brenda (US) J.W. Wagner M. Brown Jnr 20/10/2007 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:49.6MS ENOUGH TALK (US) bg, 5 Enjoy Lavec (US) - Fashion Setter(US) R. Pierce P. Kleinhans 11/10/2008 Colonial Downs, VA USA

MILE TRACK (2 turns to the mile)

1:49.2MS SIX PACK (US) bc, 3 Muscle Mass USA - Pleasing Lady (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 7/10/2018 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:49.2MS ECURIE D DK (US) bh, 6 Infiniti (US) - To Soon (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 21/05/2022 The Meadowlands, NJ USA

1:49.0MS MANCHEGO (US) bm, 4 Muscle Hill (US) - Sweet Magic (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 6/10/2019 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:49.0MS ATLANTA (US) bm, 6 Chapter Seven (US) - Hemi Blue Chip (US) Y. Gringras R. Burke 10/10/2021 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:48.8MS HOMICIDE HUNTER (US) bg, 6 Mr Cantab (US) - Evening Prayer (US) B. Sears C. Oakes 6/10/2018 The Red Mile, KY USA

FIVE EIGHTHS MILE TRACK (3 turns to the mile)

1:49.0MS SEBASTIAN K (SWE) brh, 8 Korean (EU) - Gabriella K (EU) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 28/06/2014 Pocono Downs, PA USA 

1:49.6MS MANCHEGO (US) bm, 5 Muscle Hill (US) - Sweet Magic (US) D.J. Dunn N. Takter 26/07/2020 Plainridge Park, Mass USA

1:50.2MS HOMICIDE HUNTER (US) bg, 4 Mr Cantab (US) - Evening Prayer (US) G. Napolitano Jnr C. Oakes 20/08/2016 Pocono Downs, PA USA

HALF MILE TRACK (4 turns to the mile)

1:51.2TT CASH HALL (US) bh, 5 Self Possessed (US) - Chatty Hanover (US) J. Campbell R. McIntosh 21/09/2006 Delaware, OH USA

1:50.8MS WESLYNN QUEST (US) bm, 5 Manofmanymissions (US) - Weslynn Legacy (US) J. Bongiorno P. Engblom 14/08/2021 Northfield Park, OH USA

1:53.0MS BOURBON BAY (US) bg, 4 Sand Vic (US) - America Alive (US) J. Cummings Jnr J. Ridel 11/10/2015 Saratoga Harness, NY USA

1:51.6MS TEQUILA TALKIN (US) bg, 8 Cantab Hall (US) - Margarita Nights (US) R. Wrenn Jr R. Burke 21/05/2023 Northfield Park, OH USA

Annual On-Line
World Records - Imperial Mile - All Time

The following is an Official Compilation of World Records by HRA as at 04/10/24.   This compilation recognises as champions those horses that have made the fastest time at their gait, age and sex, on the major sizes of tracks, either against time or in 
a race at one mile.  This is the distance upon which the sport of harness racing has been established.  Times are displayed in 1/10ths/second.

©   Harness Racing Australia IncThis Report updated to include:    Australian Records as at  04/10/2024  New Zealand Records as at 04/10/2024   USA Records as at 04/10/2024  European Records  04/10/2024
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TROTTERS: Imperial Mile Records - 2YO

Record TimeHorse Sex / Age Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track Country

GREATER THAN ONE MILE TRACK (1 turn to the mile)

1:53.4MS CR COMMANDO USA bc, 2 Royal Troubador (US) - Airborne Gal (US) C. Allen C. Allen 14/11/1998 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:54.2MS LOCKSWEEPER (US) chf, 2 Lockkeeper (US) - C J's Supreme Sea (US) D. O'Mara D. O'Mara 3/11/2007 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:54.2MS TRUE DAY DREAM (US) bf, 2 Infinitif (US) - Tenacious Victory (US) D. O'Mara D. O'Mara 3/10/2012 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:56.2MS SUPER CHUCK (US) bg, 2 Striking Sahbra (US) - Sierra Gal (US) J. Wagner M. Brown Jnr 22/09/2006 Colonial Downs, VA USA

MILE TRACK (2 turns to the mile)

1:51.2MS SOUTHWIND TYRION (US) bc, 2 Muscle Hill (US) - Taylor Jean (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 9/10/2020 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:50.6MS MISSION BRIEF (US) brf, 2 Muscle Hill (US) - Southwind Serena (US) Y. Gingras R. Burke 2/10/2014 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:51.8MS MEMENTO MORI (US) bg, 2 Chapter Seven (US) - Gone Baby Gone S (US) S. Zeron E. Patalan 4/10/2024 The Red Mile, KY USA

FIVE EIGHTHS MILE TRACK (3 turns to the mile)

1:52.2MS FATHER PATRICK (US) bc, 2 Cantab Hall (US) - Gala Dream (US) Y. Gingras J. Takter 11/10/2013 Pocono Downs, PA USA

1:51.6MS COOLER SCHOONER (US) bf, 2 Broadway Hall (US) - Pine Schooner (US) J. Campbell Jim Campbell 21/08/2013 Pocono Downs, PA USA

1:52.8MS AMIGO VOLO (US) bg, 2 Father Patrick (US) - Margarita Momma (US) D.J. Dunn R. Nifty Norman 7/11/2019 Dover Downs, DE USA

  

HALF MILE TRACK (4 turns to the mile)

1:53.4MS RUMBLE STRIPS (US) bc, 2 Long Tom (US) - Lady Glider (US) K. Kauffman M. Polhamus 20/09/2022 Delaware, OH USA

1:53.8MS WOODSIDE CHARM (US) brf, 2 Chapter Seven (US) - Fireworks Hanover (US) V. Yoder V. Yoder 13/09/2018 Saratoga Harness, NY USA

1:56.0MS CHAPTIAMA (US) brg, 2 Chapter Seven (US) - Crediama (US) T. Smedshammer T. Smedshammer 27/08/2019 Saratoga Harness, NY USA
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TROTTERS: Imperial Mile Records - 3YO

Record TimeHorse Sex / Age Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track Country

GREATER THAN ONE MILE TRACK (1 turn to the mile)

1:53.0MS MUSCLES YANKEE (US) bc, 3 Valley Victory (US) - Maiden Yankee (US) J. Campbell C. Sylvester 14/11/1998 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:51.4MS GUIENNE HANOVER (US) bf, 3 Yankee Glide (US) - Ginger Tree Brenda  (US) J.W. Wagner M. Brown Jnr 20/10/2007 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:52.4MS FARMER JONES (US) bg, 3 Credit Winner (US) - Crystal Vic (US) J. Wagner M. Brown Jnr 30/10/2005 Colonial Downs, VA USA

MILE TRACK (2 turns to the mile)

1:49.2MS SIX PACK (US) bc, 3 Muscle Mass USA - Pleasing Lady (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 7/10/2018 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:49.8MS PLUNGE BLUE CHIP (US) bf, 3 Muscle Mass USA - Dunk The Donato (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 14/07/2018 The Meadowlands, NJ USA

1:49.8MS IMPINKTOO (US) bf, 3 Manofmanymissions (US) - Margie Seelster (US) Y. Gingras R. Burke 6/10/2018 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:50.2MS CRYSTAL FASHION (US) bg, 3 Cantab Hall (US) - Window Willow (US) T. Tetrick J. Campbell 4/08/2018 The Meadowlands, NJ USA
1:50.2MS SEISMIC WAVE (US) bg, 3 Explosive Matter (US) - Vanity Plates (US) S. Allard R. Allard 7/10/2018 The Red Mile, KY USA

FIVE EIGHTHS MILE TRACK (3 turns to the mile)

1:50.4MS FATHER PATRICK (US) bc, 3 Cantab Hall (US) - Gala Dream (US) Y. Gingras J. Takter 28/06/2014 Pocono Downs, PA USA 

1:50.4MS MISSION BRIEF (US) bf, 3 Muscle Hill (US) - Southwind Serena (US) Y. Gingras J. Burke 12/11/2015 Pocono Downs, PA USA

1:50.4MS AMIGO VOLO (US) bg, 3 Father Patrick (US) - Margarita Momma D.J. Dunn R.Nifty Norman 12/11/2020 Dover Downs, DE USA

HALF MILE TRACK (4 turns to the mile)

1:52.8MS ACTION UNCLE (US) bc, 3 Uncle Peter (US) - Action-Broadway (US) B. Miller V. Morgan Jnr 1/08/2020 Scioto Downs, OH USA

1:52.0MS HERCULISA (US) bf, 3 My MVP (US) - Herculotte Hanover (US) B. Miller V. Morgan Jnr 26/06/2021 Scioto Downs, OH USA

1:52.4MS JET HILL (US) bg, 3 What The Hill CA - Schlim Schlamma (US) R. Wrenn Jr E. Miller 10/06/2023 Northfield Park, DE USA

1:52.4MS JOHN DUTTON (US) bg, 3 What The Hill CA - Fast Love (US) C. Page R. Burke 8/12/2023 Northfield Park, DE USA
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TROTTERS: Imperial Mile Records - 4YO

Record TimeHorse Sex / Age Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track Country

GREATER THAN ONE MILE TRACK (1 turn to the mile)

1:53.4MS SHARK KOSMOS (US) chh, 4 S J's Photo (US) - Stage Struck (US) R. Hammer R. Hammer 22/10/2002 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:54.0MS SUSQUEHANNA BELLE (US) bm, 4 Windsong's Legacy (US) - Samantha Yorktowne (US) J. Wagner M. Brown Jnr 9/10/2010 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:54.0MS PRAYER KANNECTION (US) bm, 4 Like A Prayer (US) - Kan Lin (US) J. Dailey K. Schooley 26/10/2010 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:50.4MS VIVID PHOTO (US) bg, 4 S J's Photo (US) - Miss Garland (US) R. Hammer R. Hammer 13/10/2006 Colonial Downs, VA USA

MILE TRACK (2 turns to the mile)

1:49.4MS SIX PACK (US) bh, 4 Muscle Mass USA - Pleasing Lady (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 5/10/2019 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:49.0MS MANCHEGO (US) bm, 4 Muscle Hill (US) - Sweet Magic (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 6/10/2019 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:49.8MS JL CRUZE (US) bg, 4 Crazed (US) - Topcat Hall (US) J. Campbell E. Ell 11/07/2015 The Meadowlands, NJ USA

  

FIVE EIGHTHS MILE TRACK (3 turns to the mile)

1:50.6MS UNCLE PETER (US) bh, 4 Cantab Hall (US) - Victory Treasure (US) D. Miller J. Takter 29/06/2013 Pocono Downs, PA USA 

1:50.2MS MANCHEGO (US) bm, 4 Muscle Hill (US) - Sweet Magic (US) D.J. Dunn N. Takter 27/09/2019 Dayton, OH USA

1:50.2MS HOMICIDE HUNTER (US) bg, 4 Mr Cantab (US) - Evening Prayer (US) G. Napolitano Jnr C. Oakes 20/08/2016 Pocono Downs, PA USA

HALF MILE TRACK (4 turns to the mile)

1:52.6MS MUSCLE UP THE GOAL (US) brh, 4 Muscle Mass (US) - Tags Goal (US) A. Merriman C. Beaver 21/05/2016 Northfield Park, OH USA

1:51.8MS MAVEN (US) bm, 4 Glidemaster (US) - M Stewart (US) Y. Gingras J. Czernyson 19/09/2013 Delaware, OH USA

1:52.2MS CAVIAR GOLD (US) bg, 4 Triumphant Caviar (US) - Gee O'Keefe (US) A. Merriman C. Beaver 14/05/2023 Northfield Park, OH USA
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TROTTERS: Imperial Mile Records - 5YO & Over

Record TimeHorse Sex / Age Breeding Driver Trainer Date Track Country

GREATER THAN ONE MILE TRACK (1 turn to the mile)

1:53.0MS YANKEE BOY USA bh, 5 Dedicated Yankee (US) - Spanish Omelet (US) B. Allen B. Allen 2/11/2003 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:52.2MS KIM'S LASS (US) bm, 5 Keystone Kim (US) - Dartaway Lass (US) R. Hammer J. Smith 31/10/2004 Colonial Downs, VA USA

1:49.6MS ENOUGH TALK (US) bg Enjoy Lavec (US) - Fashion Setter (US) R. Pierce P. Kleinhans 11/10/2008 Colonial Downs, VA USA

MILE TRACK (2 turns to the mile)

1:49.2MS ECURIE D DK (US) bh, 6 Infiniti (US) - To Soon (US) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 21/05/2022 The Meadowlands, NJ USA

1:49.0MS ATLANTA (US) bm, 6 Chapter Seven (US) - Hemi Blue Chip (US) Y. Gringras R. Burke 10/10/2021 The Red Mile, KY USA

1:48.8MS HOMICIDE HUNTER (US) bg, 6 Mr Cantab (US) - Evening Prayer (US) B. Sears C. Oakes 6/10/2018 The Red Mile, KY USA

      

FIVE EIGHTHS MILE TRACK (3 turns to the mile)

1:49.0MS SEBASTIAN K (SWE) brh, 8 Korean (EU) - Gabriella K (EU) A. Svanstedt A. Svanstedt 28/06/2014 Pocono Downs, PA USA 

1:49.6MS MANCHEGO (US) bm, 5 Muscle Hill (US) - Sweet Magic (US) D.J. Dunn N. Takter 26/07/2020 Plainridge Park, Mass USA

1:50.4MS HILLEXOTIC (US) bg, 6 Muscle Hill (US) - Exotic Destination (US) Y. Gingras R. burke 28/05/2023 Harrah's Philadelphia, PA USA

  

HALF MILE TRACK (4 turns to the mile)

1:51.2TT CASH HALL  (US) bh, 5 Self Possessed (US) - Chatty Hanover (US) J. Campbell R. McIntosh 21/09/2006 Delaware, OH USA

1:50.8MS WESLYNN QUEST (US) bm, 5 Manofmanymissions (US) - Weslynn Legacy (US) J. Bongiorno P. Engblom 14/08/2021 Northfield Park, OH USA

1:51.6MS TEQUILA TALKIN (US) bg, 8 Cantab Hall (US) - Margarita Nights (US) R. Wrenn Jr R. Burke 21/05/2023 Northfield Park, OH USA

All Time Pacing and Trotting Records pre-2001 please refer to the Australian Harness Racing Annual. 
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Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.
All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. 

It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission.  The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile, directly or indirectly, a 
collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

For permission, apply to:  Harness Racing Australia Inc
Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database.  While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.

Page 6 of 6


	Sheet 1

